
Ranking Nation Penalities
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight (g)
(Best leg)

Penalities
(1st leg-2nd leg)

Penalities
(Anglers)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Hungary

Germany

Spain

Portugal

Italy

Romania

England

Austria

Ukraine

Slovakia

France

Belgium

South Africa

Lithuania

45

47

48,5

50

50,5

53,5

54,5

60

61

64

69

77

80

80

61.510

42.210

41.652

55.960

36.901

37.311

42.982

40.901

30.970

27.140

26.934

21.770

25.390

18.140

35.410

21.930

25.550

36.780

19.650

21.420

32.292

25.631

17.410

21.050

17.250

11.820

12.720

11.050

24 - 21

23 - 24

30,5 - 18

27 - 23

29,5 - 21

32,5 - 21

19,5 - 35

31 - 29

34 - 27

23 - 41

32 - 37

40 - 37

38 - 42

36 - 44

1 - 12 - 2 - 9
6 - 1 - 8 - 6
7 - 7 - 3 - 6
9 - 11 - 1 - 3

9 - 4 - 5 - 12,5
2 - 8 - 7 - 1

3 - 13 - 10 - 1
10 - 2 - 6 - 5

13,5 - 8 - 6 - 2
3 - 6 - 2 - 10

13,5 - 3 - 9 - 7
5 - 7 - 5 - 4

5 - 1 - 1 - 12,5
8 - 4 - 9 - 14
10 - 9 - 8 - 4
1 - 12 - 3 - 13
8 - 11 - 7 - 8
7 - 9 - 4 - 7
6 - 2 - 12 - 3

4 - 14 - 12 - 11
2 - 5 - 14 - 11
11 - 3 - 11 - 12
12 - 10 - 13 - 5
13 - 5 - 10 - 9
11 - 6 - 11 - 10
13 - 13 - 14 - 2
4 - 14 - 4 - 14
13 - 10 - 13 - 8

Date 12-04-2025
Organization FEPYC Spanish Federation

.

Time
18:53:11

President of Jury
Vizinha JoaoOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Csaba Erdei Attila

Richie Hull

Denis Adamski

Luca Antonio Pera

Leonard Vajdulak

José Calado

Radu Prisacariu

Jürgen Koschnick

Juan Alfonso Gonzalez

Tibor Ambrus

Jürgen Hermann

Klaus Taubach

Hungary

England

France

Italy

Slovakia

Portugal

Romania

Germany

Spain

Hungary

Austria

Germany

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

5

5

5

6

7

7

7

7

8

10

10

38.390

18.520

14.760

12.180

13.950

32.480

15.800

14.180

9.000

11.300

19.230

14.950

23.420

12.430

7.710

7.840

9.990

26.660

9.100

10.480

4.540

6.910

15.090

7.570

8

16

12

4

17

16

17

9

12

15

13

19

1 - 1

1 - 4

2 - 3

2 - 3

2 - 4

1 - 6

3 - 4

6 - 1

5 - 2

2 - 6

9 - 1

7 - 3

Date 12-04-2025
Organization FEPYC Spanish Federation

.

Time
18:52:04

President of Jury
Vizinha Joao

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Jose Alberto Gomez

Igor Tarushkin

Gregory John Du Rand

Peter Schneider

Carlos Trigo

Darren Cox

Alessandro Scarponi

Vidmantas Kaškevičius

Friedrich Küsters

Constantin Gurbet

Leontin Neacşu

Thomas Pickering

Altino Loureiro

Jean-Marie Oreye

Josef Pucik

Jorge Gomes

Ihor Veselovskyi

Spain

Ukraine

South Africa

Austria

Portugal

England

Italy

Lithuania

Germany

Romania

Romania

England

Portugal

Belgium

Slovakia

Portugal

Ukraine

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

11

11

13

13

13

13

14

14

14

14

14

15

15

15

15

15

15

13.890

10.810

12.600

9.970

6.880

5.800

11.190

10.360

9.430

8.870

6.460

14.740

9.320

8.390

7.520

7.280

6.650

8.770

7.140

10.380

7.690

6.790

5.120

5.740

6.560

5.680

5.470

3.390

14.740

8.020

4.670

5.990

5.250

3.540

26

8

22

10

22

23

20

11

22

24

20

11

7

19

8

11

20

4 - 7

7 - 4

11 - 2

10 - 3

3 - 10

5 - 8

8 - 6

4 - 10

3 - 11

7 - 7

9 - 5

1 - 14

13 - 2

5 - 10

3 - 12

10 - 5

8 - 7

Time
18:52:04

President of Jury
Vizinha Joao

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Sergii Mashkovskyi

Tibor Csövári

Christophe Becerra

Maurizio Parigi

Dirk Oberleitner

Jose María Iglesias Sánchez

Marc Peeters

Josef Leimhofer

Valdemar Smykovskij

Ettienne Hennop

József  Papp

Franz Artmueller

Jánoš Tárnok

Eddie Bridon

Šibeko Olegas

Marc Vermeulen

Yves Youssais

Ukraine

Hungary

France

Italy

Germany

Spain

Belgium

Austria

Lithuania

South Africa

Hungary

Austria

Slovakia

England

Lithuania

Belgium

France

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

15

15

16

16

16

17

17

17

17

19

20

20

20

21,5

22

22

22

4.800

4.440

10.740

4.720

3.650

8.280

7.650

5.281

4.490

7.420

7.380

6.420

4.590

3.922

2.220

2.170

1.374

3.320

2.410

8.170

3.960

3.520

5.410

5.990

5.280

4.490

7.420

4.710

3.570

4.280

3.920

2.220

2.110

1.370

12

20

21

14

20

16

16

4

18

19

9

13

12

25

6

13

13

8 - 7

9 - 6

5 - 11

6 - 10

7 - 9

9 - 8

12 - 5

4 - 13

4 - 13

6 - 13

12 - 8

8 - 12

6 - 14

12,5 - 9

14 - 8

13 - 9

11 - 11

Time
18:52:05

President of Jury
Vizinha Joao

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

59

61

Jos Rayen

Alexander Tomanovics

Theunis L. Steyn

Carl August Harms

Gintautas Balsevičius

Angel Puertolas

Massimo Zaffi

Gabriel Dot-Trip

Volodymyr Isko

Sergii Petukhov

Guy Yung

Manuel R. Pacheco Forero

Eugen Onita

Angelo Cantoni

Daniel Lacomme

Belgium

Slovakia

South Africa

South Africa

Lithuania

Spain

Italy

Romania

Ukraine

Ukraine

France

Spain

Romania

Italy

France

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

23

23

24

24

27

1

2

5

9

11

12

12,5

13,5

13,5

14

3.560

1.080

3.020

2.350

1.070

10.480

8.810

6.180

5.250

3.460

60

2

1

1

0

3.560

790

2.170

2.230

1.070

10.480

8.810

6.180

5.250

3.460

60

2

1

1

0

7

9

17

16

19

11

9

8

3

1

5

8

13

7

14

10 - 13

12 - 11

11 - 13

10 - 14

14 - 13

X - 1

X - 2

X - 5

X - 9

11 - X

X - 12

12,5 - X

13,5 - X

13,5 - X

14 - X

Time
18:52:05

President of Jury
Vizinha Joao

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total) Weigh (Total) Weigh (Best) Penalties

(Angler)
Fish
Total

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Spain
Hungary
Romania
Italy
Portugal
Germany
Ukraine
Austria
England
Belgium
France
Slovakia
South Africa
Lithuania

18
21
21
21
23
24
27
29
35
37
37
41
42
44

25.550

26.100

21.420

19.650

19.180

21.930

17.410

25.631

10.690

11.820

9.684

6.090

12.670

7.090

10.480

14.970

6.700

8.810

8.020

10.480

7.140

15.090

6.090

5.990

7.050

3.960

10.380

3.800

2 - 8 - 7 - 1

6 - 1 - 8 - 6

5 - 7 - 5 - 4

3 - 6 - 2 - 10

10 - 2 - 6 - 5

9 - 11 - 1 - 3

7 - 9 - 4 - 7

1 - 12 - 3 - 13

8 - 4 - 9 - 14

13 - 5 - 10 - 9

11 - 3 - 11 - 12

4 - 14 - 12 - 11

13 - 13 - 14 - 2

13 - 10 - 13 - 8

13

22

15

16

9

27

10

17

11

7

14

6

7

4

Date 12-04-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization FEPYC Spanish Federation

.

Time
18:50:28

President of Jury
Vizinha Joao

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weigh(g) Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Jürgen Hermann
Csaba Erdei Attila
Angel Puertolas
Jürgen Koschnick
Gregory John Du Rand
Massimo Zaffi
Altino Loureiro
Juan Alfonso Gonzalez
Peter Schneider
Klaus Taubach
Denis Adamski
Luca Antonio Pera
Igor Tarushkin
Radu Prisacariu
Richie Hull
Leonard Vajdulak

Austria
Hungary
Spain
Germany
South Africa
Italy
Portugal
Spain
Austria
Germany
France
Italy
Ukraine
Romania
England
Slovakia

1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
3
4
4
4
4

15.090
14.970
10.480
10.480
10.380
8.810
8.020
4.540
7.690
7.570
7.050
4.340
7.140
6.700
6.090
3.960

9
9
5
7
5
7
3
2
4
5
4
3
4
5
6
2

2
6

11
7

12
9
2

10
4

13
9
1
3

14
8
3

Date 12-04-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization FEPYC Spanish Federation

.

Time
18:49:22

President of Jury
Vizinha JoaoOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weigh(g) Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Gabriel Dot-Trip
Marc Peeters
Jorge Gomes
Leontin Neacşu
José Calado
Alessandro Scarponi
Tibor Ambrus
Tibor Csövári
Constantin Gurbet
Jose Alberto Gomez
Ihor Veselovskyi
Sergii Mashkovskyi
Jose María Iglesias Sánchez
József  Papp
Šibeko Olegas
Darren Cox
Volodymyr Isko
Eddie Bridon
Marc Vermeulen
Dirk Oberleitner
Vidmantas Kaškevičius
Jean-Marie Oreye
Maurizio Parigi

Romania
Belgium
Portugal
Romania
Portugal
Italy
Hungary
Hungary
Romania
Spain
Ukraine
Ukraine
Spain
Hungary
Lithuania
England
Ukraine
England
Belgium
Germany
Lithuania
Belgium
Italy

5
5
5
5
6
6
6
6
7
7
7
7
8
8
8
8
9
9
9
9

10
10
10

6.180
5.990
5.250
3.070
5.820
5.740
4.390
2.030
5.470
5.120
3.540
1.480
5.410
4.710
2.220
680

5.250
3.920
2.110
130

3.800
3.720
760

5
2
3
1
2
4
7
2
4
2
2
2
4
4
1
2
2
3
2

11
2
3
2

8
11
10
14
2
7
8

11
14
14
9
4

12
5
1
9
3

13
2
8

10
6
4

Time
18:49:22

President of Jury
Vizinha JoaoOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weigh(g) Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

Carlos Trigo
Friedrich Küsters
Christophe Becerra
Alexander Tomanovics
Yves Youssais
Franz Artmueller
Josef Pucik
Guy Yung
Theunis L. Steyn
Gintautas Balsevičius
Josef Leimhofer
Ettienne Hennop
Valdemar Smykovskij
Jos Rayen
Jánoš Tárnok
Carl August Harms
Thomas Pickering

Portugal
Germany
France
Slovakia
France
Austria
Slovakia
France
South Africa
Lithuania
Austria
South Africa
Lithuania
Belgium
Slovakia
South Africa
England

10
11
11
11
11
12
12
12
13
13
13
13
13
13
14
14
14

90
3.750
2.570
290

4
2.850
1.530

60
2.170
1.070

1
0
0
0

310
120

0

1
4
3
2
4
3
1
3
1
1
1
0
0
0
1
1
0

13
13
11
6
7
5
1
5
4

10
3

12
6
5
1

12
7

Time
18:49:23

President of Jury
Vizinha JoaoOwned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weigh
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

13

13

13

Hermann Jürgen

Gonzalez Juan Alfonso

Pera Luca Antonio

Vajdulak Leonard

Neacşu Leontin

Csövári Tibor

Mashkovskyi Sergii

Cox Darren

Oberleitner Dirk

Trigo Carlos

Youssais Yves

Hennop Ettienne

Rayen Jos

Smykovskij Valdemar

Austria

Spain

Italy

Slovakia

Romania

Hungary

Ukraine

England

Germany

Portugal

France

South Africa

Belgium

Lithuania

15.090

4.540

4.340

3.960

3.070

2.030

1.480

680

130

90

4

0

0

0

9

2

3

2

1

2

2

2

11

1

4

0

0

0

2

10

1

3

14

11

4

9

8

13

7

12

5

6

B

B

B

Date 12-04-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization FEPYC Spanish Federation

.

Time
18:48:29

President of Jury
Vizinha Joao

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weigh
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Erdei Attila Csaba

Loureiro Altino

Adamski Denis

Hull Richie

Peeters Marc

Scarponi Alessandro

Gurbet Constantin

Iglesias Sánchez Jose María

Isko Volodymyr

Kaškevičius Vidmantas

Küsters Friedrich

Artmueller Franz

Steyn Theunis L.

Tárnok Jánoš

Hungary

Portugal

France

England

Belgium

Italy

Romania

Spain

Ukraine

Lithuania

Germany

Austria

South Africa

Slovakia

14.970

8.020

7.050

6.090

5.990

5.740

5.470

5.410

5.250

3.800

3.750

2.850

2.170

310

9

3

4

6

2

4

4

4

2

2

4

3

1

1

6

2

9

8

11

7

14

12

3

10

13

5

4

1

Date 12-04-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization FEPYC Spanish Federation

.

Time
18:48:30

President of Jury
Vizinha Joao

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weigh
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Koschnick Jürgen

Zaffi Massimo

Schneider Peter

Tarushkin Igor

Dot-Trip Gabriel

Calado José

Gomez Jose Alberto

Papp József

Bridon Eddie

Oreye Jean-Marie

Becerra Christophe

Pucik Josef

Balsevičius Gintautas

Harms Carl August

Germany

Italy

Austria

Ukraine

Romania

Portugal

Spain

Hungary

England

Belgium

France

Slovakia

Lithuania

South Africa

10.480

8.810

7.690

7.140

6.180

5.820

5.120

4.710

3.920

3.720

2.570

1.530

1.070

120

7

7

4

4

5

2

2

4

3

3

3

1

1

1

7

9

4

3

8

2

14

5

13

6

11

1

10

12

Date 12-04-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization FEPYC Spanish Federation

.

Time
18:48:30

President of Jury
Vizinha Joao

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weigh
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Puertolas Angel

Du Rand Gregory John

Taubach Klaus

Prisacariu  Radu

Gomes Jorge

Ambrus Tibor

Veselovskyi Ihor

Olegas Šibeko

Vermeulen Marc

Parigi Maurizio

Tomanovics Alexander

Yung Guy

Leimhofer Josef

Pickering Thomas

Spain

South Africa

Germany

Romania

Portugal

Hungary

Ukraine

Lithuania

Belgium

Italy

Slovakia

France

Austria

England

10.480

10.380

7.570

6.700

5.250

4.390

3.540

2.220

2.110

760

290

60

1

0

5

5

5

5

3

7

2

1

2

2

2

3

1

0

11

12

13

14

10

8

9

1

2

4

6

5

3

7 B

Date 12-04-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization FEPYC Spanish Federation

.

Time
18:48:31

President of Jury
Vizinha Joao

Owned FIPSed



Zone A Zone B Zone C Zone D Total

Fish caught N. 39 49 47 43 178

Weigh [g] 35.414 76.870 68.880 53.751 234.915

Present N. 14 14 14 14 56

Absent N. 0 0 0 0 0

Relegated N. 0 0 0 0 0

Blank N. 3 0 0 1 4

Weigh for Ang. [g] 2.529,57 5.490,71 4.920,00 3.839,36 4.194,91

Weigh for Fish [g] 908,05 1.568,78 1.465,53 1.250,02 1.319,75

Organization: FEPYC Spanish Federation
Event: 4th Feeder Fishing World Championship for Master 2025

Organizer Fed: FEPYC Spanish Federation
Venue: ZPC Fortalen - Valencia

LEG n.:2
Date: 12-04-2025

Total Fish Weigh [g]: 234.915 Total Fish N.: 178 Fish Size : 1.319,75



Zone A Zone B Zone C Zone D Total

Fish caught N. 90 98 84 87 359

Weigh [g] 105.166 160.710 123.480 120.415 509.771

Present N. 28 28 28 28 112

Absent N. 0 0 0 0 0

Relegated N. 0 0 0 0 0

Blank N. 3 1 1 2 7

Weigh for Ang. [g] 3.755,93 5.739,64 4.410,00 4.300,54 4.551,53

Weigh for Fish [g] 1.168,51 1.639,90 1.470,00 1.384,08 1.419,97

Organization: FEPYC Spanish Federation
Event: 4th Feeder Fishing World Championship for Master 2025

Organizer Fed: FEPYC Spanish Federation
Venue: ZPC Fortalen - Valencia

LEG n.:1 & 2
Date: 12-04-2025

Total Fish Weigh [g]: 509.771 Total Fish N.: 359 Fish Size : 1.419,97
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